

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.346 of 2011

M/s. Bats Apparels Ltd And Anr ... Applicants

versus

Ab And Co. Advisors Pvt. Ltd And Anr ... Respondents

Mr Ramesh Mandal, i/b. Ajay Law Associates, for the
applicants.

Mr Swapnil Pednekar, APP, for respondent No.2/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 16 April 2025.

P.C.:

. Despite granting circulation, none present for respondent
No.1.

2. Stand over to **19 June 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)