

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 346 OF 2011**

MANISH  
SURESHRAO  
THATTE

Digitally signed by  
MANISH  
SURESHRAO  
THATTE  
Date: 2026.05.18  
11:13:45 +0530

M/S. Bats Apparels Ltd and Anr. ...Applicants  
Versus  
Ab and co. Advisors pvt. Ltd and Anr. ...Respondents

—————

Mr. Devesh Naik i/b Ajay Law Associates for Applicants.  
Adv. Rashmi Tendulkar, APP for the state.

—————

**CORAM : AARTI SATHE, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PENAL)**

**G.PDESHMUKH  
(OSD AT CPC)**

**G.G.BHALCHANDRA  
(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> May 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Devesh Naik, learned counsel appears for the Applicants.  
Adv. Rashmi Tendulkar, APP, appears for the States.

2. These cases are in respect of Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. In view of the communication issued by the Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority dated 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026, a Special Lok Adalat sitting has been scheduled for 18 July 2026 in respect of the aforesaid matters involving cheque bouncing cases under Section 138 of the said Act.

3. In view thereof, stand over to **18 July 2026** at the next sitting of the Special Lok Adalat.
4. A progress report of the terms of settlement to compromise shall, therefore, be placed on record in the office on or before the next sitting of the Special Lok Adalat.
5. Issue notice to all parties, returnable on **18<sup>th</sup> July, 2026**.

**(G.G.BHALCHANDRA)**

**(G.P.DESHMUKH)**

**(AARTI SATHE, J.)**

**(OSD, e-HCR/BDLR)**

**(OSD AT CPC)**

**(HEAD OF THE PENAL)**